
Toll Free Phone 1-800-821-5725www.midlandindustries.com

VA
LV

ES

314

VALVES

OS&Y RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE                                                                                  
FLANGE ENDS, 300PSI

NO TAP

MAIN DIMENSIONS
Size 2.5" 3" 4" 6" 8" 10" 12"

L 7-1/2" 8" 9" 10-
1/2"

11-1/2" 13" 14"

H 
(Open)

16-
5/8"

18-
7/8"

21-
5/8"

29-
1/8"

36-
5/8"

44-
1/2"

52"

H 
(Close)

13-
3/4"

15-
3/4"

17-
3/4"

23-
1/4"

28-
3/4"

34-
3/4"

40-
1/6"

D 7-1/4" 10" 10" 12" 14" 17-1/2" 17-1/2"

DESCRIPTION MATERIAL ASTM SPEC.
1 Body Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12
2 Wedge Ductile Iron, EPDM 

Encapsulated
A536 65-45-12

3 Wedge Nut Stainless Steel A276 Type 304SS
4 Pin Stainless Steel A276 Type 420SS
5 O-Ring Rubber D2000 NBR
6 Gasket Rubber D2000 NBR
7 Stem Stainless Steel A276 Type 304SS
8 Bonnet Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12
9 Packing Graphite
10 Gland Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12
11 Yoke Nut Bronze B148 C95200
12 Washer Brass
13 Handwheel Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12
14 Handwheel 

Nut
Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12

15 Bolts Stainless Steel A276 Type 304SS
16 Nuts Stainless Steel A276 Type 316SS
17 Washers Stainless Steel A276 Type 304SS

No. Description Material Specifications
1 Body Ductile Iron, ASTM A536 65-45-12
2 Wedge Ductile Iron,  Encapsulated
3 Wedge Nut Stainless Steel, AISI 304
4 Pin Stainless Steel, AISI 420
5 O-ring NBR
6 Gasket
7 Stem
8 Bonnet
9 Packing Graphite
10 Gland
11 Yoke Nut Bronze  ASTM C95200
12 Washer Brass
13 Handwheel Ductile Iron, ASTM A536 65-45-12
14 Handwheel Nut
15 Bolts Stainless Steel, A2-70
16
17
18

Washers
Bonnet Bolts

Nuts

Carbon Steel Gr8.8, Zinc Plated

NBR
Stainless Steel, AISI 304

Ductile Iron, ASTM A536 65-45-12

Ductile Iron, ASTM A536 65-45-12

Ductile Iron, ASTM A536 65-45-12

Stainless Steel, A4-70
Stainless Steel, AISI 304

OS&Y Resilient Seated Gate Valve 2.5" to 12",
Flanged Ends

19 Plug Malleable Iron

WEFLO VALVE LLC
E-mail: info@weflovalve.com

Website: www.weflo.com / www.weflovalve.com
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Dimensions
Size 2.5" 3" 4" 5" 6" 8" 10" 12"

L 7-1/2" 8" 9" 10" 10-1/2" 11-1/2" 13" 14"
H(Open) 16-5/8" 18-7/8" 21-5/8" 25-4/5" 29-1/8" 36-5/8" 44-1/2" 52"
H(Close) 13-3/4" 15-3/4" 17-3/4" 20-7/8" 23-1/4" 28-3/4" 34-3/4" 40-1/6"

D 7-1/4" 10" 10" 12" 12" 14" 17-1/2" 17-1/2"

2"
7"

15"
13"

7-1/4"

F0111-300

NBR

PART# SIZE CASE WEIGHT
9610F25 2-1/2" 25 46.2 ----
9610F3 3" 16 62.7 ----
9610F4 4" 16 74.8 ----
9610F6 6" 9 103.9 ----
9610F8 8" 6 190.9 ----
9610F10 10" 2 291.8 ----
9610F12 12" 2 409.8 ----

PART# SIZE CASE WEIGHT
9610NYCF25 2-1/2" 25 46.2 ----
9610NYCF3 3" 32 62.7 ----
9610NYCF4 4" 64 74.8 ----
9610NYCF6 6" 54 103.9 ----
9610NYCF8 8" 36 190.9 ----
9610NYCF10 10" 12 291.8 ----
9610NYCF12 12" 12 409.8 ----

Drinking Water System Component
ANSI/ NSF 61 & 372

MH61025

COMPLIES WITH NEW YORK AND CHICAGO 
REQUIREMENTS.

DUCTILE IRON GATE VALVES



sales@midlandindustries.comFax 1-800-877-5391

VA
LV

ES

315

VALVES

NRS RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE                                                                                                            
FLANGE ENDS, 300PSI

MAIN DIMENSIONS
Size 2.5" 3" 4" 6" 8" 10" 12"

L 7-1/2" 8.0" 9.0" 10-
1/2"

11-1/2" 13.0" 14.0"

Item Descript. Material ASTM Spec.
1 Body Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12
2

Wedge
Ductile Iron, 

EPDM Encapsu-
lated

A536 65-45-12

3 Wedge 
Nut

Bronze B148 C95200

4 Stem Stainless Steel A276 Type 
304SS

5 Gasket Rubber D2000 NBR
6

Bolts
Stainless Steel A276 Type 

304SS
7 Bonnet Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12
8 O-Ring Rubber D2000 NBR
9 Thrust 

Collar
Bronze B148 C95200

10 O-Ring Rubber D2000 NBR
11 Gland Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12
12 O-Ring Rubber D2000 NBR
13 Dust Ring Rubber D2000 NBR

PART# SIZE CASE WEIGHT
9600FL25 2-1/2" 25 37.6 ----
9600FL3 3" 16 54.2 ----
9600FL4 4" 16 65.5 ----
9600FL6 6" 9 107.5 ----
9600FL8 8" 6 181.9 ----
9600FL10 10" 2 297.4 ----
9600FL12 12" 2 431.4 ----

WEFLO VALVE LLC
E-mail: info@weflovalve.com

Website: www.weflo.com / www.weflovalve.com
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SIZE L D G H D0
Bolt

Circle
Qty.*Dia
Bolt Hole

2" 7.0 6.0 0.62 9.5 7.0 4.8 4*0.75
2.5" 7.5 7.0 0.69 10.0 7.0 5.5 4*0.75
3" 8.0 7.5 0.75 11.0 10.0 6.0 4*0.75
4" 9.0 9.0 0.94 11.8 10.0 7.5 8*0.75
6" 10.5 11.0 1.00 16.4 12.0 9.5 8*0.88
8" 11.5 13.5 1.12 20.7 14.0 11.8 8*0.88

10" 13.0 16.0 1.19 24.5 16.0 14.3 12*1.0
12" 14.0 19.0 1.25 28.0 16.0 17.0 12*1.0
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AWWA C515-NRS Resi l ient  Seat ed Gat e Valve-Flanged Ends F0211-300

1 Body Ductile Iron
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Item Description Material

Disc Ductile Iron NBR Encapsulated
Stem Nut

Stem Stainless Steel
Gasket

Bonnet
Bolt

O-Ring Rubber

Gland

Thrust Collar
O-Ring NBR

Dust Ring

Bolts
Washer

O-Ring NBR

ASTM Spec.

NBRRubber

Ductile Iron

A536 65-45-12
A536 65-45-12

NBR

A536 65-45-12

Rubber

Rubber

Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12

Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12

NBRRubber

Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12
Bolts

Operating Nut(Optional)

Handwheel(Optional)

A2-70Stainless Steel

A2-70Stainless Steel
SS304Stainless Steel

A2-70Stainless Steel

Bronze

Bronze

A276 Type 304
B148 C95200

B148 C95200

Drinking Water System Component
ANSI/ NSF 61 & 372

MH61025

DUCTILE IRON GATE VALVES

CHANGE YOUR THOUGHTS AND YOU 
CHANGE YOUR WORLD.

- NORMAN VINCENT PEALE



Toll Free Phone 1-800-821-5725www.midlandindustries.com

VA
LV

ES

316

VALVES

AWWA C515-15 NRS RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE                                                        
MJ × MJ ENDS, 300PSI

MAIN DIMENSIONS
Size 3" 4" 6" 8" 10" 12"

L 11.5" 12.5" 14.8" 15.0" 13.0" 14.0"
H 16.4" 20.7" 24.5" 28.0" 24.5" 28.0"

Item Descrip. Material ASTM Spec.
1 Body Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12
2

Wedge
Ductile Iron, 

EPDM Encapsu-
lated

A536 65-45-12

3 Wedge 
Nut

Bronze B148 C95200

4 Stem Stainless Steel A276 Type 
304SS

5 Gasket Rubber D2000 NBR
6

Bolts
Stainless Steel A276 Type 

304SS
7 Bonnet Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12
8 O-Ring Rubber D2000 NBR
9 Thrust Collar Bronze B148 C95200
10 O-Ring Rubber D2000 NBR
11 Gland Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12
12 O-Ring Rubber D2000 NBR
13 Dust Ring Rubber D2000 NBR

PART# SIZE WEIGHT CASE
9600MJ3 3" 54.2 16 ----
9600MJ4 4" 65.5 16 ----
9600MJ6 6" 107.5 9 ----
9600MJ8 8" 181.9 6 ----
9600MJ10 10" 297.4 2 ----
9600MJ12 12" 431.4 2 ----

WEFLO VALVE LLC
E-mail: info@weflovalve.com

Website: www.weflo.com / www.weflovalve.com
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SIZE L D2 D1 D3 G H D0 Bolt
Circle

Qty.*Dia
Bolt Hole

3" 9.5 7.6 4.9 4.1 0.59 11.0 10.0 6.2 4*0.75
4" 10.0 9.1 6.0 4.9 0.60 11.8 10.0 7.5 4*0.88
6" 11.5 11.1 8.1 7.1 0.63 16.4 12.0 9.5 6*0.88
8" 12.5 13.3 10.3 9.2 0.66 20.7 14.0 11.8 8*0.88

10" 14.8 15.6 12.3 11.2 0.70 24.5 16.0 14.0 8*0.88
12" 15.0 17.9 14.4 13.3 0.73 28.0 16.0 16.3 8*0.88
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AWWA C515-NRS Resi l ient  Seat ed Gat e Valve-Mec hanic a l  J o in t  Ends F0233-300

1 Body Ductile Iron
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Item Description Material

Disc Ductile Iron NBR Encapsulated
Stem Nut

Stem Stainless Steel
Gasket

Bonnet
Bolt

O-Ring Rubber

Gland

Thrust Collar
O-Ring NBR

Dust Ring

Bolts
Washer

O-Ring NBR

ASTM Spec.

NBRRubber

Ductile Iron

A536 65-45-12
A536 65-45-12

NBR

A536 65-45-12

Rubber

Rubber

Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12

Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12

NBRRubber

Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12
Bolts

Operating Nut(Optional)

Handwheel(Optional)

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Bronze

Bronze ASTM C95200

B148 C95200
A276 Type 304

A276 Type 304
A276 Type 304

A276 Type 304

A276 Type 304Drinking Water System Component
ANSI/ NSF 61 & 372

MH61025

*STANDARD CONFIG IS OP NUT ONLY

DUCTILE IRON GATE VALVES

If you always put limit on everything you 
do, physical or anything else. It will spread 
into your work and into your life. There are 
no limits. There are only plateaus, and you 
must not stay there, you must go beyond 

them.

- Bruce Lee



sales@midlandindustries.comFax 1-800-877-5391

VA
LV

ES

317

VALVES

NRS RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE 
FL × MJ ENDS, 300PSI

MAIN DIMENSIONS
Size 3" 4" 6" 8" 10" 12" 10" 12"

L 8.8" 9.5" 11.0" 12.0" 14.0" 14.5" 13" 14"
H 11.0" 11.8" 16.4" 20.7" 24.5" 28.0" 44-1/2" 52"
D 10.0" 10.0" 12.0" 14.0" 16.0" 16.0" 34-3/4" 40-1/6"

Item Description Material ASTM Spec.
1 Body Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12
2

Wedge
Ductile Iron, 

EPDM Encap-
sulated

A536 65-45-12

3 Wedge Nut Bronze B148 C95200
4 Stem Stainless Steel A276 Type 

304SS
5 Gasket Rubber D2000 NBR
6

Bolts
Stainless Steel A276 Type 

304SS
7 Bonnet Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12
8 O-Ring Rubber D2000 NBR
9 Thrust Collar Bronze B148 C95200
10 O-Ring Rubber D2000 NBR
11 Gland Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12
12 O-Ring Rubber D2000 NBR
13 Dust Ring Rubber D2000 NBR

PART# SIZE WEIGHT CASE
9600FJ3 3" 54.3 16 ----
9600FJ4 4" 65.5 16 ----
9600FJ6 6" 107.5 9 ----
9600FJ8 8" 181.9 6 ----
9600FJ10 10" 297.4 2 ----
9600FJ12 12" 431.4 2 ----

WEFLO VALVE LLC
E-mail: info@weflovalve.com

Website: www.weflo.com / www.weflovalve.com
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SIZE L H D0

3" 8.8 11.0 10.0
4" 9.5 11.8 10.0
6" 11.0 16.4 12.0
8" 12.0 20.7 14.0

10" 14.0 24.5 16.0
12" 14.5 28.0 16.0
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AWWA C515-NRS Resi l ient  Seat ed Gat e Valve-FL× MJ  Ends F0213-300

1 Body Ductile Iron
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Item Description Material

Disc Ductile Iron NBR Encapsulated
Stem Nut

Stem Stainless Steel
Gasket

Bonnet
Bolt

O-Ring Rubber

Gland

Thrust Collar
O-Ring

Dust Ring

Bolts
Washer

O-Ring

ASTM Spec.

Rubber

Ductile Iron

A536 65-45-12
A536 65-45-12

A536 65-45-12

Rubber

Rubber

Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12

Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12

Rubber

Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12
Bolts

Operating Nut(Optional)

Handwheel(Optional)

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Bronze

Bronze

B148 C95200

A276 Type 304

A276 Type 304
D2000 NBR

D2000 NBR

D2000 NBR

D2000 NBR
D2000 NBR

B148 C95200

A276 Type 304
A276 Type 304

A276 Type 304
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Drinking Water System Component
ANSI/ NSF 61 & 372

MH61025

*STANDARD CONFIG IS OP NUT ONLY

DUCTILE IRON GATE VALVES


